1.1 . The name of the organization shall be the Murray State University Young Alumni (YA). The governing body of the YA shall be the Murray State University Young Alumni Council (YAC). The Murray State Young Alumni shall be formed as an affinity council affiliated with the Murray State University Alumni Association.

&

2.1. The Murray State University Young Alumni Council serves to support recent graduates with programs and communications that are uniquely tailored to their own needs by fostering relationships, facilitating networking activities and creating a fervent culture of givo

)	. There shall be local chapters of the YA to provide programming near our
general	members year-round. Local chapters shall be affiliates of the YA and shall be coordinated
through	the YAC and Alumni Assoication.

3.3. The YAC must physically meet bi-annually on Murray State University's Campus. The dates of the meetings shall be selected by the Council, but must occur in the Fall and Spring semesters. Additional meetings may be called by the President, when necessary, by means of physical or virtual meetings.

3.4.

. Members of the Council must meet the following expectations during their

4.2.

- 5.1. The Leadership Council shall serve as the core group of leadership for the YAC. They shall set the goals, direct the organization, and support the Council. This group shall have the discretion to make decisions for the Council, when calling a meeting isn't practical. They shall also have the authority to appoint ad hoc committees or positions, which shall further the mission of the YAC. The Leadership board shall have the same general powers as the Council, with the exception of the President, who shall only vote in the event of a tie.
 - . The Leadership Council shall consist of Council members in good standing, elected by a majority vote of the Council. Eligible members should have served at least one year on the council, prior to serving in a Leadership Council role.
 -) . The President-Elect, President, and Immediate Past-President shall serve one-year terms in their respective positions. Presidential members shall transition seamlessly into each position, upon the conclusion of their term. The Vice-President shall serve a three-y

5.4. - .

)

- 1. Represent the YA on the MSUAA Board of Governors
- 2. Keep accurate records of all YAC meetings and maintain correspondence of meeting minutes with YAC members.
- 3. M

coordination of the Office of Alumni Relations, and have an ex-